24758

Vol<u>mal</u> Pagè<u>851</u>

DEED RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON

NOTICE - REAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO PROBATE (In compliance with ORS 113.165(2))

Decedent's name is:

Jack T. Bowen

Address at time of death:

422 NE 35th St. Newport, OR 97365

(Mailing address) P.O. Box 505 Depoe Bay, OR 97341

Probate No .:

05

NW

07

County where probate proceedings are pending:

Personal Representative is:

Representative's address:

Attorney's name:

Attorney's address:

Lincoln

90-4106

Herbert V. Hollinger

8147 N. Cedar, #120 Fresno, CA 93720

James T. Kulla of KULLA & RONNAU, P.C.

4488 Devils Lake Boulevard Lincoln City, OR 97367

The following real property is subject to probate proceedings:

S 1/2, S 1/2, NW 1/4, SW 1/4, S 16, T 23 S, R 10 E, W M, Klamath County, Oregon.

KULLA &/RONNAU, P.C. By JAMES T. KULLA - 73174

Of Attorneys for Estate

STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF LINCOLN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this // the 2- 445 day of January, 1991, by James T. Kulla. NOTARY P

)ss.

annie Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 5-5-93

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: KULLA ... S" RONNAU, P.C. 4488 Devils Lake Boulevard Lincoln City, OR 97367

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

PUBEICISI

Filed for record at request of ____ Kulla & Ronnau Jan. of _ A.D., 19 91 at 11:05 o'clock ____AM., and duly recorded in Vol. ___ <u>14th</u> _ day of ___ _M91 _ on Page ___ 851 FEE \$8.00 Evelyn Biehn - County Clerk By Qauline Mullendary

SS.